performance of its services under this Agreement as described in this section in Exhibit B to this 

Agreement, titled “Compensation.”

3.2 Maximum Compensation. The maximum Basic Fee services payable to the 

Contractor under this Agreement is thirty-six thousand nine hundred fifteen dollars ($36,915) for 

the first year, thirty-six thousand nine hundred fifteen dollars ($36,915) for the second year, and

thirty-six thousand nine hundred fifteen dollars ($36,915) for the third year for a total of one 

hundred ten thousand seven hundred forty-five dollars ($110,745). In no event shall the maximum 

annual allocation for Basic Fee services over the entire potential five-year term of this Agreement 

be in excess of one hundred eighty-four thousand five hundred seventy-five dollars ($184,575).  

The Agreement allows payment for performance of Extra Services in the amount of five hundred 

thousand ($500,000), not subject to an annual maximum. If the Agreement is renewed for the 

maximum two additional years, then the maximum cumulative amount of the Basic Fee and Extra 

Services hereunder over the entirety of that five-year term would be six hundred eighty-four 

thousand five hundred seventy-five dollars ($684,575). The Contractor acknowledges that the 

County is a local government entity, and does so with notice that the County’s powers are limited 

by the California Constitution and by State law, and with notice that the Contractor may receive 

compensation under this Agreement only for services performed according to the terms of this